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Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of details of branches of National Minorities Development and Finance Corporation (NMDFC) in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of branches recently opened by the Government in minority concentrated districts across the country;

(c) the amount disbursed by NMDFC under term loan and micro finance schemes during the last two years and the current year;

(d) whether the Government proposes to open more branches of NMDFC in the minority concentrated areas in order to help the minorities to avail its services; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the future plan chalked out by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (VINCENT H. PALA)

(a): National Minorities Development and Finance Corporation (NMDFC) presently implements its schemes in the country for the minority communities through 36 (thirty-six) State Channelising Agencies (SCAs) nominated by the respective State Governments /
UT administrations. A list of the SCAs is at Annex.

(b): The Government does not open branches of NMDFC in minority concentration districts across the country. Hence, does not arise.

(c): The amount disbursed under the term loan and micro financing schemes of NMDFC during the last two financial years and the current financial year (till 31.01.2011) are given below:

Amount in Rs. Crores

Year  Amount disbursed    Amount disbursed
  under Term Loan under Micro Finance
  Scheme   Scheme

2008-09  114.79   15.93
2009-10  139.01   58.73
2010-11  107.77   69.10

(d) and (e): The Government does not open branches of NMDFC in minority concentration districts across the country. Hence, does not arise.
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